
Grays Harbor (1-9, 0-0) -vs- Whatcom (2-7, 0-0)
12/06/25 at Seaview Gym

 
 

 
 
Grays Harbor 78

Whatcom 88

Date: 12/06/25
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 77
Site: Seaview Gym

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Grays Harbor 39 39 78
Whatcom 41 47 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jackson Lusk * 34 8-11 5-7 1-1 2-4 6 0 1 4 0 0 22
3 Jamaire Grant * 25 4-5 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 0 11
4 D'Andre Bowie * 26 4-9 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 8
0 Jalen Boone * 30 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 3 0 2 7
2 Andrew Vindivich * 26 3-11 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 2 6
15 De'Rai Taylor 21 4-5 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 3 2 1 0 1 9
10 Devin Pandell 5 1-1 1-1 3-4 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 6
13 Micah Anderson 10 2-5 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 4
1 Justus Walker 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 3
12 Nicholas Sanders 13 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
21 Kurt Cavalier Jr. 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Baaroc Rivers 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
11 Phamous Hooks 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-59 8-24 8-10 4-17 21 19 15 15 0 5 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-27   59.26 % 4-11   36.36 % 3-3   100.00 %
Second Half 15-32   46.88 % 4-13   30.77 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 31-59   52.5 % 8-24   33.3 % 8-10   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 4 2nd-15:54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Corey Tita * 33 7-13 0-0 14-15 2-7 9 0 2 2 0 0 28
4 Darius Williams * 40 9-16 3-6 4-4 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 25
35 Elihle NGcobo * 27 2-4 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 0 4
5 Khalil Graham * 34 1-4 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 3 1 2 1 1 3
15 Gabe Martin * 29 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 5 0 3 0 1 2
12 Daniel Jackson Jr 20 11-12 0-0 2-7 3-3 6 4 0 3 0 0 24
20 Christian Cardona 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 3 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 32-55 3-8 21-30 8-20 28 14 6 13 1 5 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-31   58.06 % 2-4   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 14-24   58.33 % 1-4   25.00 % 18-26   69.23 %
Total 32-55   58.2 % 3-8   37.5 % 21-30   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 26
Largest Lead: 11 2nd-
03:28



1st Half Box Score
Grays Harbor 39

Whatcom 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jackson Lusk 16 6-7 4-5 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 17
3 Jamaire Grant 13 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
4 D'Andre Bowie 12 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 6

Jalen Boone 17 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
2 Andrew Vindivich 15 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
15 De'Rai Taylor 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 4
10 Devin Pandell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
13 Micah Anderson 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
1 Justus Walker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Nicholas Sanders 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Kurt Cavalier Jr. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Baaroc Rivers 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
11 Phamous Hooks 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-27 4-11 3-3 2-6 8 4 10 6 0 0 39
59.3 % 36.4 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Corey Tita 16 5-9 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 11
4 Darius Williams 20 4-7 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 10
35 Elihle NGcobo 15 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
5 Khalil Graham 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 2
15 Gabe Martin 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
12 Daniel Jackson Jr 10 5-6 0-0 2-3 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 12
20 Christian Cardona 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-31 2-4 3-4 5-8 13 6 3 5 0 3 41
58.1 % 50.0 % 75.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Grays Harbor 39

Whatcom 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jackson Lusk 18 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 4 0 0 5
3 Jamaire Grant 12 3-4 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 7
4 D'Andre Bowie 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

Jalen Boone 13 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 2 5
2 Andrew Vindivich 11 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 2 4
15 De'Rai Taylor 14 2-3 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 1 5
10 Devin Pandell 3 1-1 1-1 3-4 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6
13 Micah Anderson 5 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Justus Walker 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 3
12 Nicholas Sanders 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
21 Kurt Cavalier Jr. 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Baaroc Rivers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Phamous Hooks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-32 4-13 5-7 2-11 13 15 5 9 0 5 39
46.9 % 30.8 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Corey Tita 17 2-4 0-0 13-14 1-4 5 0 2 2 0 0 17
4 Darius Williams 20 5-9 1-3 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
35 Elihle NGcobo 12 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
5 Khalil Graham 19 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 2 1 0 1
15 Gabe Martin 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 1 2
12 Daniel Jackson Jr 10 6-6 0-0 0-4 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 12
20 Christian Cardona 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 14-24 1-4 18-26 3-12 15 8 3 8 1 2 47
58.3 % 25.0 % 69.2 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Grays Harbor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Whatcom
19:46 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TITA,COREY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAHAM,KHALIL
GOOD 3PTR by LUSK,JACKSON 19:24 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by VINDIVICH,ANDREW --

18:56 3-5 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DARIUS
FOUL  by BOWIE,D'ANDRE 18:30

18:04 3-7 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by TITA,COREY
MISS 3PTR by LUSK,JACKSON 17:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TITA,COREY
17:18 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DARIUS

MISS 3PTR by BOWIE,D'ANDRE 16:58
REBOUND OFF by LUSK,JACKSON --
GOOD JUMPER by LUSK,JACKSON 16:56 5-7 H 2

16:56 FOUL  by GRAHAM,KHALIL
GOOD FT by LUSK,JACKSON 16:56 6-7 H 1

16:46 FOUL  by MARTIN,GABE
GOOD JUMPER by BOONE,JALEN 16:32 8-7 V 1

16:13 8-9 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by TITA,COREY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LUSK,JACKSON 15:57 11-9 V 2
ASSIST  by GRANT,JAMAIRE --

15:33 11-11 GOOD LAYUP by TITA,COREY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by VINDIVICH,ANDREW 15:10
SUB IN by ANDERSON,MICAH 15:10
SUB IN by TAYLOR,DE'RAI 15:10
SUB OUT by BOWIE,D'ANDRE 15:10
SUB OUT by GRANT,JAMAIRE 15:10

14:53 11-13 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DARIUS(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,DE'RAI(in the paint) 14:29 13-13

14:04 MISS JUMPER by TITA,COREY
REBOUND DEF by VINDIVICH,ANDREW --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,MICAH(in the paint) 13:56 15-13 V 2
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,DE'RAI --

13:37 15-15 GOOD LAYUP by NGCOBO,ELIHLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DARIUS

TURNOVER  by BOONE,JALEN 13:14
13:11 STEAL  by GRAHAM,KHALIL
13:09 15-18 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DARIUS

SUB IN by SANDERS,NICHOLAS 12:52
SUB IN by RIVERS,BAAROC 12:52
SUB OUT by VINDIVICH,ANDREW 12:52
SUB OUT by BOONE,JALEN 12:52

12:52 SUB IN by CARDONA,CHRISTIAN
12:52 SUB IN by JR,DANIEL JACKSON
12:52 SUB OUT by TITA,COREY
12:52 SUB OUT by MARTIN,GABE

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,MICAH(in the paint) 12:41 17-18 H 1
ASSIST  by RIVERS,BAAROC --

12:19 17-20 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JR,DANIEL JACKSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DARIUS

FOUL  by ANDERSON,MICAH 12:19
12:19 17-21 H 4 GOOD FT by JR,DANIEL JACKSON

GOOD LAYUP by LUSK,JACKSON(in the paint) 12:02 19-21 H 2
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,MICAH --

11:49 FOUL  by NGCOBO,ELIHLE
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,DE'RAI(in the paint) 11:27 21-21
ASSIST  by RIVERS,BAAROC --
FOUL  by TAYLOR,DE'RAI 11:07

11:07 MISS FT by JR,DANIEL JACKSON



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:07 21-22 H 1 GOOD FT by JR,DANIEL JACKSON

SUB IN by PANDELL,DEVIN 11:07
SUB OUT by LUSK,JACKSON 11:07

11:07 SUB IN by TITA,COREY
11:07 SUB OUT by NGCOBO,ELIHLE

TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,DE'RAI 10:36
10:35 STEAL  by CARDONA,CHRISTIAN
10:32 21-24 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,KHALIL(in the paint)
10:15 FOUL  by JR,DANIEL JACKSON

SUB IN by BOWIE,D'ANDRE 10:15
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MICAH 10:15
TURNOVER  by PANDELL,DEVIN 10:06

09:55 21-26 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by TITA,COREY(in the paint)
FOUL  by TAYLOR,DE'RAI 09:55

09:55 21-27 H 6 GOOD FT by TITA,COREY
SUB IN by BOONE,JALEN 09:55
SUB OUT by RIVERS,BAAROC 09:55
GOOD JUMPER by BOWIE,D'ANDRE 09:43 23-27 H 4
ASSIST  by BOONE,JALEN --

09:34 23-29 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by JR,DANIEL JACKSON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BOWIE,D'ANDRE 09:11 25-29 H 4
ASSIST  by PANDELL,DEVIN --

09:04 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,GABE
09:02 SUB IN by MARTIN,GABE
09:02 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,KHALIL

SUB IN by VINDIVICH,ANDREW 08:50
SUB OUT by PANDELL,DEVIN 08:50
MISS JUMPER by BOWIE,D'ANDRE 08:48

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:22 25-31 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CARDONA,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,NICHOLAS 08:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TITA,COREY

07:52 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DARIUS
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,NICHOLAS --
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,NICHOLAS 07:47
SUB IN by GRANT,JAMAIRE 07:47
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DE'RAI 07:47

07:47 SUB IN by NGCOBO,ELIHLE
07:47 SUB OUT by JR,DANIEL JACKSON
07:36 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DARIUS

-- REBOUND OFF by NGCOBO,ELIHLE
07:33 MISS LAYUP by NGCOBO,ELIHLE

-- REBOUND OFF by NGCOBO,ELIHLE
07:28 25-33 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by NGCOBO,ELIHLE

GOOD LAYUP by BOWIE,D'ANDRE(in the paint) 07:02 27-33 H 6
06:48 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,GABE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:46 SUB IN by GRAHAM,KHALIL
06:46 SUB OUT by TITA,COREY
06:44 MISS LAYUP by NGCOBO,ELIHLE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by LUSK,JACKSON 06:42
SUB OUT by SANDERS,NICHOLAS 06:42
MISS 3PTR by BOONE,JALEN 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by CARDONA,CHRISTIAN
06:06 27-35 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DARIUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by VINDIVICH,ANDREW 05:45
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,JAMAIRE --
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,JAMAIRE(in the paint) 05:40 29-35 H 6

05:17 MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,KHALIL
REBOUND DEF by BOONE,JALEN --



GOOD 3PTR by LUSK,JACKSON 05:06 32-35 H 3
ASSIST  by BOWIE,D'ANDRE --

05:01 SUB IN by JR,DANIEL JACKSON
05:01 SUB OUT by CARDONA,CHRISTIAN
04:37 MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,KHALIL

REBOUND DEF by LUSK,JACKSON --
MISS JUMPER by VINDIVICH,ANDREW 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,GABE
04:09 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,GABE
04:09 SUB IN by CARDONA,CHRISTIAN
04:09 SUB IN by TITA,COREY
04:09 SUB OUT by NGCOBO,ELIHLE
04:09 SUB OUT by MARTIN,GABE
03:51 FOUL  by JR,DANIEL JACKSON

GOOD FT by GRANT,JAMAIRE 03:51 33-35 H 2
GOOD FT by GRANT,JAMAIRE 03:51 34-35 H 1
SUB IN by HOOKS,PHAMOUS 03:51
SUB OUT by VINDIVICH,ANDREW 03:51

03:37 TURNOVER  by JR,DANIEL JACKSON
MISS JUMPER by BOWIE,D'ANDRE 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DARIUS
03:20 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by BOWIE,D'ANDRE --
TURNOVER  by BOWIE,D'ANDRE 03:13

03:12 STEAL  by CARDONA,CHRISTIAN
03:09 34-37 H 3 GOOD DUNK by JR,DANIEL JACKSON(in the paint)
02:54 FOUL  by GRAHAM,KHALIL

SUB IN by VINDIVICH,ANDREW 02:54
SUB IN by SANDERS,NICHOLAS 02:54
SUB OUT by HOOKS,PHAMOUS 02:54
SUB OUT by BOWIE,D'ANDRE 02:54

02:54 SUB IN by NGCOBO,ELIHLE
02:54 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,KHALIL

GOOD LAYUP by VINDIVICH,ANDREW(in the paint) 02:42 36-37 H 1
02:16 36-39 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JR,DANIEL JACKSON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,NICHOLAS 01:49
-- REBOUND DEF by NGCOBO,ELIHLE

01:29 MISS JUMPER by TITA,COREY
REBOUND DEF by BOONE,JALEN --
GOOD 3PTR by LUSK,JACKSON 01:19 39-39
ASSIST  by BOONE,JALEN --

01:02 TURNOVER  by CARDONA,CHRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by VINDIVICH,ANDREW 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,DANIEL JACKSON
00:31 MISS LAYUP by TITA,COREY

-- REBOUND OFF by TITA,COREY
00:27 MISS LAYUP by TITA,COREY

-- REBOUND OFF by JR,DANIEL JACKSON
00:24 MISS LAYUP by JR,DANIEL JACKSON

-- REBOUND OFF by JR,DANIEL JACKSON
00:21 39-41 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JR,DANIEL JACKSON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by VINDIVICH,ANDREW 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by TITA,COREY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Grays Harbor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Whatcom
19:53 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by BOONE,JALEN --
MISS LAYUP by BOONE,JALEN 19:35

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



19:25 39-43 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DARIUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NGCOBO,ELIHLE

GOOD 3PTR by BOONE,JALEN 19:08 42-43 H 1
ASSIST  by VINDIVICH,ANDREW --

18:45 TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,KHALIL
GOOD 3PTR by LUSK,JACKSON 18:30 45-43 V 2
ASSIST  by GRANT,JAMAIRE --

18:05 45-46 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DARIUS
-- ASSIST  by TITA,COREY

TURNOVER  by LUSK,JACKSON 17:35
SUB IN by TAYLOR,DE'RAI 17:35
SUB OUT by VINDIVICH,ANDREW 17:35

17:20 45-48 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,GABE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,JAMAIRE(in the paint) 16:57 47-48 H 1

16:57 FOUL  by NGCOBO,ELIHLE
GOOD FT by GRANT,JAMAIRE 16:57 48-48

16:57 SUB IN by JR,DANIEL JACKSON
16:57 SUB OUT by TITA,COREY
16:42 TURNOVER  by JR,DANIEL JACKSON

GOOD JUMPER by BOONE,JALEN 16:21 50-48 V 2
15:59 TURNOVER  by JR,DANIEL JACKSON

STEAL  by BOONE,JALEN 15:58
ASSIST  by LUSK,JACKSON --
GOOD LAYUP by BOWIE,D'ANDRE(in the paint) 15:54 52-48 V 4

15:33 52-50 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by JR,DANIEL JACKSON(in the paint)
FOUL  by GRANT,JAMAIRE 15:33

15:33 MISS FT by JR,DANIEL JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by LUSK,JACKSON --
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,DE'RAI(in the paint) 15:33 54-50 V 4

15:08 54-52 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DARIUS
MISS LAYUP by BOONE,JALEN 14:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,DANIEL JACKSON
FOUL  by GRANT,JAMAIRE 14:41

14:41 54-53 V 1 GOOD FT by GRAHAM,KHALIL
14:41 MISS FT by GRAHAM,KHALIL

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,JAMAIRE --
SUB IN by SANDERS,NICHOLAS 14:41
SUB OUT by LUSK,JACKSON 14:41
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,NICHOLAS 14:28

-- REBOUND DEF by CARDONA,CHRISTIAN
14:17 MISS JUMPER by CARDONA,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by JR,DANIEL JACKSON
14:14 54-55 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JR,DANIEL JACKSON(in the paint)

FOUL  by BOONE,JALEN 14:14
14:14 MISS FT by JR,DANIEL JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,DE'RAI --
SUB IN by ANDERSON,MICAH 14:14
SUB OUT by GRANT,JAMAIRE 14:14

14:14 SUB IN by CARDONA,CHRISTIAN
14:14 SUB OUT by NGCOBO,ELIHLE

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,MICAH 13:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:53 SUB IN by TITA,COREY
13:53 SUB OUT by MARTIN,GABE

GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,NICHOLAS 13:46 56-55 V 1
13:28 MISS 3PTR by CARDONA,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TITA,COREY
FOUL  by BOONE,JALEN 13:26

13:26 56-56 GOOD FT by TITA,COREY
13:26 56-57 H 1 GOOD FT by TITA,COREY

SUB IN by JR,KURT CAVALIER 13:26
SUB OUT by BOONE,JALEN 13:26



MISS LAYUP by JR,KURT CAVALIER 13:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TITA,COREY

FOUL  by SANDERS,NICHOLAS 12:56
12:56 56-58 H 2 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DARIUS
12:56 56-59 H 3 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DARIUS

SUB IN by LUSK,JACKSON 12:56
SUB OUT by BOWIE,D'ANDRE 12:56

12:56 SUB IN by MARTIN,GABE
12:56 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,KHALIL

TURNOVER  by LUSK,JACKSON 12:43
12:31 FOUL  by JR,DANIEL JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,MICAH 12:27
REBOUND OFF by LUSK,JACKSON --

12:20 FOUL  by JR,DANIEL JACKSON
MISS FT by TAYLOR,DE'RAI 12:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,DE'RAI 12:20 57-59 H 2

12:20 SUB IN by GRAHAM,KHALIL
12:20 SUB IN by NGCOBO,ELIHLE
12:20 SUB OUT by CARDONA,CHRISTIAN
12:20 SUB OUT by JR,DANIEL JACKSON
12:09 FOUL  by MARTIN,GABE

FOUL  by JR,KURT CAVALIER 12:07
11:54 TURNOVER  by NGCOBO,ELIHLE

STEAL  by TAYLOR,DE'RAI 11:52
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,DE'RAI 11:46
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,MICAH --
TURNOVER  by LUSK,JACKSON 11:39

11:21 MISS LAYUP by TITA,COREY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by SANDERS,NICHOLAS 11:15
11:15 57-60 H 3 GOOD FT by TITA,COREY
11:15 57-61 H 4 GOOD FT by TITA,COREY

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,KHALIL
MISS 3PTR by LUSK,JACKSON 11:04

10:40 57-63 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DARIUS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by VINDIVICH,ANDREW 10:25
SUB IN by VINDIVICH,ANDREW 10:25
SUB OUT by SANDERS,NICHOLAS 10:25
FOUL  by VINDIVICH,ANDREW 10:21

10:21 57-64 H 7 GOOD FT by TITA,COREY
10:21 57-65 H 8 GOOD FT by TITA,COREY

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,MICAH 10:03
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,GABE

FOUL  by ANDERSON,MICAH 09:42
09:42 MISS FT by NGCOBO,ELIHLE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:42 MISS FT by NGCOBO,ELIHLE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,DE'RAI --
SUB IN by BOONE,JALEN 09:42
SUB IN by BOWIE,D'ANDRE 09:42
SUB OUT by JR,KURT CAVALIER 09:42
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MICAH 09:42

09:40 FOUL  by GRAHAM,KHALIL
GOOD JUMPER by VINDIVICH,ANDREW 09:19 59-65 H 6

08:59 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DARIUS
REBOUND DEF by VINDIVICH,ANDREW --
TURNOVER  by BOONE,JALEN 08:33

08:32 STEAL  by MARTIN,GABE
08:25 MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,KHALIL

-- REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,KHALIL
08:11 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DARIUS



REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,DE'RAI --
MISS LAYUP by VINDIVICH,ANDREW 08:03

08:03 BLOCK  by GRAHAM,KHALIL
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,KHALIL

FOUL  by TAYLOR,DE'RAI 08:00
08:00 59-66 H 7 GOOD FT by TITA,COREY
08:00 59-67 H 8 GOOD FT by TITA,COREY

GOOD JUMPER by VINDIVICH,ANDREW 07:33 61-67 H 6
07:13 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,GABE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,DE'RAI --
MISS 3PTR by VINDIVICH,ANDREW 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TITA,COREY
06:55 61-69 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by TITA,COREY(in the paint)

SUB IN by GRANT,JAMAIRE 06:54
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DE'RAI 06:54

06:41 FOUL  by MARTIN,GABE
MISS LAYUP by LUSK,JACKSON 06:36

-- REBOUND DEF by NGCOBO,ELIHLE
06:29 TURNOVER  by TITA,COREY

STEAL  by BOONE,JALEN 06:26
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,JAMAIRE(in the paint) 06:23 63-69 H 6

05:58 MISS JUMPER by TITA,COREY
REBOUND DEF by GRANT,JAMAIRE --
TURNOVER  by BOWIE,D'ANDRE 05:47

05:47 SUB IN by JR,DANIEL JACKSON
05:47 SUB OUT by NGCOBO,ELIHLE
05:41 63-71 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by JR,DANIEL JACKSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TITA,COREY
TURNOVER  by BOONE,JALEN 05:37

05:35 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,GABE
STEAL  by VINDIVICH,ANDREW 05:32
GOOD DUNK by LUSK,JACKSON(in the paint) 05:30 65-71 H 6

05:19 65-73 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by TITA,COREY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,JAMAIRE(in the paint) 04:59 67-73 H 6

04:45 TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,KHALIL
MISS 3PTR by BOWIE,D'ANDRE 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TITA,COREY
04:05 67-75 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DARIUS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by VINDIVICH,ANDREW 03:51
-- REBOUND DEF by TITA,COREY

03:46 67-77 H 10 GOOD DUNK by JR,DANIEL JACKSON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BOWIE,D'ANDRE 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,DANIEL JACKSON
FOUL  by VINDIVICH,ANDREW 03:28

03:28 MISS FT by TITA,COREY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:28 67-78 H 11 GOOD FT by TITA,COREY
SUB IN by PANDELL,DEVIN 03:28
SUB OUT by BOONE,JALEN 03:28
MISS LAYUP by GRANT,JAMAIRE 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,KHALIL
03:12 TURNOVER  by TITA,COREY

STEAL  by VINDIVICH,ANDREW 03:09
03:04 FOUL  by MARTIN,GABE

MISS FT by PANDELL,DEVIN 03:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PANDELL,DEVIN 03:03 68-78 H 10
SUB IN by TAYLOR,DE'RAI 03:03
SUB OUT by GRANT,JAMAIRE 03:03
SUB IN by GRANT,JAMAIRE 02:38
SUB OUT by BOWIE,D'ANDRE 02:38

02:30 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DARIUS



REBOUND DEF by LUSK,JACKSON --
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by VINDIVICH,ANDREW 02:17

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by WALKER,JUSTUS 02:15
SUB OUT by VINDIVICH,ANDREW 02:15
GOOD 3PTR by PANDELL,DEVIN 02:08 71-78 H 7
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,DE'RAI --

01:50 71-80 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by JR,DANIEL JACKSON(in the paint)
01:41 FOUL  by MARTIN,GABE

GOOD FT by PANDELL,DEVIN 01:41 72-80 H 8
GOOD FT by PANDELL,DEVIN 01:41 73-80 H 7

01:41 SUB IN by CARDONA,CHRISTIAN
01:41 SUB OUT by MARTIN,GABE

FOUL  by WALKER,JUSTUS 01:29
01:29 MISS FT by JR,DANIEL JACKSON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:29 MISS FT by JR,DANIEL JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by LUSK,JACKSON --
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,JUSTUS 01:23 76-80 H 4
ASSIST  by PANDELL,DEVIN --
FOUL  by PANDELL,DEVIN 01:00

01:00 76-81 H 5 GOOD FT by TITA,COREY
01:00 76-82 H 6 GOOD FT by TITA,COREY

TURNOVER  by WALKER,JUSTUS 00:48
00:46 STEAL  by CARDONA,CHRISTIAN
00:43 76-84 H 8 GOOD DUNK by JR,DANIEL JACKSON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,DE'RAI(in the paint) 00:30 78-84 H 6
FOUL  by WALKER,JUSTUS 00:26

00:26 78-85 H 7 GOOD FT by TITA,COREY
00:26 78-86 H 8 GOOD FT by TITA,COREY

TURNOVER  by LUSK,JACKSON 00:16
FOUL  by WALKER,JUSTUS 00:11

00:11 78-87 H 9 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DARIUS
00:11 78-88 H 10 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DARIUS


